

January 29, 2025

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 500672

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement by Novartis India Limited ('The Company') regarding the publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024.


Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as per the subject matter quoted above, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published on January 29, 2025, in "Financial Express" and "Navshakti".

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

For **Novartis India Limited**

 **Maru Chandni**
Digitally signed by Maru Chandni
DN: dc=com, dc=novartis, ou=people,
ou=LE, serialNumber=3190945,
cn=Maru Chandni
Date: 2025.01.29 14:51:39 +05'30'

Chandni Maru
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

JWSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED				
Registered Office : JWSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051				
Phone: 022-4286 1000, Fax: 022-4286 3000, Email : ir@infra.in, Website : https://www.jwswinfrastructure.com				
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024	Sept 30, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
Total Income from Operations	124.45	128.17	142.00	352.66
Net Profit (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	55.20	207.09	128.69	402.93
Net Profit (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	55.20	207.09	128.69	402.93
Net Profit (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	93.00	116.19	93.73	306.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	63.00	115.89	93.73	306.23
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.57	414.29	408.71	414.57
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,629.96	4,317.01	4,291.27	4,639.08
Net worth as on	5,044.53	4,731.28	4,700.00	4,853.65
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised	0.44	0.57	0.48	1.48
Basic (₹)	0.45	0.58	0.48	1.47
Diluted (₹)	0.45	0.58	0.48	1.47
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024	Sept 30, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
Total Income from Operations	1,181.83	1,001.36	940.11	3,192.96
Net Profit (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	275.91	553.34	307.05	1,221.49
Net Profit (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	275.91	553.34	307.05	1,221.49
Net Profit (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	335.82	373.73	253.57	1,005.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	402.32	268.30	294.14	972.73
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.57	414.29	408.71	414.57
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,798.92	8,094.39	7,219.53	8,798.92
Net worth as on	9,213.49	8,508.68	7,628.24	9,213.49
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised	1.59	1.80	1.20	4.81
Basic (₹)	1.57	1.78	1.18	4.75
Diluted (₹)	1.57	1.78	1.18	4.75
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / nine months ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 and 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (http://www.jwswinfrastructure.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the following QR Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RIKESH ROY
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN : 87404680

NOVARTIS
NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED
 Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 50243000; Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

Particulars	₹ in Million		
	3 months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income	1,036.0	3,037.2	1,055.0
Net Profit for the period before tax	352.9	965.3	413.1
Net Profit for the period after tax	254.5	716.0	265.7
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	254.5	716.0	265.7
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	10.31*	29.00*	10.76*

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in
 2. Total income includes interest on income tax refund for quarter ended 31 December 2023 ₹ 129.8 million. Total income for the nine months ended 31 December 2024 includes profit on disposal of assets ₹ 1.2 million.

By Order of the Board
 Shilpa Joshi
 Whole time Director & Chief Financial Officer
 DIN:09775615
 Mumbai, 28 January, 2025

TOURISM FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor Tower - 1, NBCG Plaza, Pusho Vihar Sector 5, Saket, New Delhi - 110017
 Ph: +91-11-29561180, 47472200
 Email: ho@tfciltd.com, website: www.tfciltd.com, CIN:L65910DL1989PLC034812

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	5,721.63	6,457.74	6,727.08	18,359.02	18,423.28	24,185.26
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,753.15	3,228.08	3,608.72	9,171.01	8,920.75	11,387.27
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,753.15	3,228.08	3,608.72	9,171.01	8,920.75	11,387.27
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	2,263.15	2,558.08	2,758.72	7,361.01	7,070.75	9,110.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,269.63	2,644.88	2,761.13	7,295.86	7,439.63	9,500.59
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	9,259.54	9,259.54	9,037.24	9,259.54	9,037.24	9,037.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,09,626.86	1,07,378.21	97,892.65	1,09,626.86	97,892.65	99,924.73
8	Securities Premium Account	16,182.21	16,203.19	11,480.93	16,182.21	11,480.93	11,451.05
9	Net worth (Equity Capital + Reserves net of Intangible Assets & Deferred Costs)	1,17,646.27	1,15,317.79	1,05,311.05	1,17,646.27	1,05,311.05	1,07,484.74
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	96,991.77	1,03,987.60	1,09,029.38	96,991.77	1,09,029.38	98,304.22
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.82:1	0.90:1	1.04:1	0.82:1	1.04:1	0.91:1
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) - not annualised - Basic (₹)	2.44	2.76	3.05	7.95	7.82	10.08
	- Diluted (₹)	2.44	2.76	3.05	7.95	7.82	10.08
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: 1. The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on January 28, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, which have issued an unmodified report thereon.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfciltd.com.
 3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made in the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the Stock Exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tfciltd.com.

for Tourism Finance Corporation of India Ltd.
 (Anoop Balli)
 Managing Director & CFO
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: January 28, 2025

MOTILAL OSWAL
 Financial Services

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited
 Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025.
 CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397, Tel: +91-22-7193 4200 / 4263, Website: www.motilalosalgroup.com, Email Id: shareholders@motilalosal.com

BROKING & DISTRIBUTION | ASSET MANAGEMENT | HOME FINANCE | PRIVATE EQUITY INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES | INVESTMENT BANKING | PRIVATE WEALTH MANAGEMENT

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Consolidated (₹ in Crore, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Nine Months Ended (Unaudited)
	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024
Total Income from Operations	1,999	1,791	7,149
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	741	809	3,253
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	741	809	3,253
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	566	661	2,571
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	457	775	2,723
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- per Equity Share)	60	15	60
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	9.43	11.12	42.94
Basic EPS (amount in Rs.)	9.26	11.08	42.12
Diluted EPS (amount in Rs.)	-	-	-

Standalone (₹ in Crore, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Nine Months Ended (Unaudited)
	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024
Total Income from Operations	1,238	1,125	4,538
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	369	461	1,756
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	369	461	1,756
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	289	379	1,399

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and the Company's website www.motilalosalgroup.com.
 b) Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
 c) The Board of Directors has declared an interim Dividend of Rs. 5/- per Equity Share (Face Value of Re. 1/-) for the Financial Year 2024-25.
 d) The said Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on January 28, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer (DIN: 00024503)
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: January 28, 2025
 Note: Registration Nos.: INZ000158836 (BSE/NSE/MCX/NCDX), CDSL and NSDL: IN-DP-16-2015; Research Analyst: INH000000412, AMFI: ARN - 146822; Insurance Corporate Agent: CA0579.

SHIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
 PUBLIC NOTICE
 This is to inform our customers and public at large that our Allahabad - III Branch located at Second Floor, Shop No. 01, Gayatri Dham, Milan Tower, Allahabad New Cantt, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh - 211011 will shift to Third Floor, TF-11-12, Vinayak Central Plaza, Behind Big Bazaar, Civil Lines, Prayagraj, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh - 211011 from 5th May, 2025.
 The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.
 REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

PNB GILTS LIMITED
 (CIN L74899DL1996PLC077120)
 Regd. Office: 5, Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001, Website: www.pnbgilts.com, E-mail: pnbgilts@pnbgilts.com
 Tel: 011-23325759, 23325779, Fax: 011-23325751, 23325763

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024

PARTICULARS	3 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	3 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	3 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	9 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	9 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	1. Total Income from Operations	38,236.01	50,075.66	38,499.11	1,25,721.19	1,10,773.69
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,293.98)	15,160.27	(1,405.39)	20,974.03	900.39	9,513.74
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,165.14)	15,254.24	(1,049.72)	21,176.84	1,256.06	9,881.33
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,011.45)	11,468.44	(1,546.58)	15,801.11	128.42	6,941.07
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(996.22)	11,440.52	(1,535.44)	15,795.60	160.00	6,975.99
6. Equity Share Capital	18,001.01	18,001.01	1,800.01	1,800.01	18,001.01	18,001.01
7. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*	(0.56)	6.37	(0.86)	8.78	0.07	3.86
Basic:	(0.56)	6.37	(0.86)	8.78	0.07	3.86
Diluted:	(0.56)	6.37	(0.86)	8.78	0.07	3.86

Earning per share for three/nine months are not annualised.
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website https://www.pnbgilts.com/investors-relationships/financial_result.

Date: January 28, 2025
 Place: New Delhi
 For and on behalf of Board
 Gopal Singh Gusain
 Director

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L24200MH1937PLC002700
 Registered Office: Colgate Research Centre, Main Street, Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400 076
 Email Id: investors_grievance@colpal.com Website: www.colgatepalmolive.co.in
 Tel: +91 (22) 6709 5050

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	1 Total Income	1,48,224	1,69,509	1,41,354	4,69,744	4,24,429
2 Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	43,252	53,045	44,340	1,45,222	1,28,947	1,80,083
3 Profit Before Tax	43,252	53,045	44,340	1,45,222	1,28,947	1,78,133
4 Net Profit for the period	32,278	39,505	33,011	1,08,181	94,384	1,32,366
5 Total comprehensive income for the period	32,278	39,505	33,011	1,08,181	94,384	1,32,389
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value: Re 1/- per share)	2,720	2,720	2,720	2,720	2,720	2,720
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	1,84,716
8 Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised)	11.87	14.52	12.14	39.77	34.70	48.67

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the website of the Company at https://www.colgatepalmolive.co.in/ and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. https://www.bseindia.com/ and https://www.nseindia.com/.

Colgate-Palmolive (India) Limited
 Prabha Narasimhan
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN : 08822860
 Mumbai
 January 28, 2025

